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POLICE PROCEDURE EXPERT, USE OF FORCE EXPERT, WRONGFUL
CONVICTION EXPERT

2024 FEE SCHEDULE

Consultant/Expert fees are $375.00 per hour plus expenses, with a minimum
required retainer fee of $10,000.00. Additional hours may be required as a retainer
requirement based upon the complexity and volume of the case, which will increase
the retainer fee. The hourly fee includes, but not limited to consultation, analysis of
file, phone calls, required case meetings and site visits if required.

Expedited cases which requires consultation to be completed in a two week or less
time period, hourly fees are $395.00 per hour plus expenses with a minimum
required retainer fee of $12,000.00. Additional hours may be required as a retainer
requirement based upon the complexity and volume of the case, which will increase
the retainer fee. The hourly fee includes, but not limited to consultation, analysis of
file, phone calls, required case meetings, and site visits if required.

Expert fees are $400.00 per hour for deposition, consultation/expert appearances at
court and court/trial testimony.



